
                                                             

 

 

Dr. Shelly Ellis, Deputy Superintendent of Student Support  
shelly.ellis@sde.ok.gov, (405) 522-3263 

 
 
Beth Whittle, Executive Director of Counseling  

beth.whittle@sde.ok.gov, (405) 521-3549 
https://sde.ok.gov/counseling 
 
 

Elizabeth Suddath, Executive Director of Prevention Services 
elizabeth.suddath@sde.ok.gov, (405) 521-2106 
https://sde.ok.gov/prevention-education 
 
 

Petra Woodard, Executive Director of Academic Counseling & Alternative Education 
petra.woodard@sde.ok.gov, (405) 522-0031 
https://sde.ok.gov/alternative-education 
 
 

Marissa Lightsey, Executive Director of Career and College Readiness                                      
marissa.lightsey@sde.ok.gov, (405) 522-4499 
http://www.okedge.com/ 

 
 
Chelsea Hunt, Executive Director of Work-Based Learning and Industry Engagement                                 

chelsea.hunt@sde.ok.gov, (405) 521-3459 
http://www.okedge.com/ 
 
 

Sonia Johnson, Executive Director of Family and Community Engagement 
sonia.johnson@sde.ok.gov, (405) 522-6225 
https://sde.ok.gov/parent-community-engagement 

 

Alternative Education Specialists 

• Missy Corn, Northern Oklahoma 
o Missy.corn@sde.ok.gov  (405) 831-1242 

• Leslie Frazier, Southern Oklahoma 
o Leslie.frazier@sde.ok.gov  (405) 570-5994 
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Crisis Team School Psychologists 

• https://sde.ok.gov/crisis-preparedness-response 

• Dr. Erika Olinger, Stop Violence Grant  
o Erika.olinger@sde.ok.gov  (405) 522-9997 

• Trisha Goga, Stop Violence Grant 
o Trisha.goga@sde.ok.gov  (405) 522-9998 

 
 
School Climate Specialists 

• Heather Graham, School Climate Transformation Grant 
o Heather.graham@sde.ok.gov  (405) 250-9649 

• Blaire Harrison, School Climate Transformation Grant 
o Blaire.harrison@sde.ok.gov  (405) 317-9625 

• Amanda Sellers, School Climate Transformation Grant 
o Amanda.sellers@sde.ok.gov  (405) 317-6836 

• Jenna Jones, School Climate Transformation Grant 
o jenna.jones@sde.ok.gov  (405) 521-2106 

 
 
Cheryl McGee, Project AWARE Program Manager 
 Cheryl.mcgee@sde.ok.gov  (405) 522-6864 
 
 
Amanda Clark-Andrejkovics, Suicide Prevention Specialist 

Amanda.Clark-Andrejkovics@sde.ok.gov   
 
 
Crystal Freeman, Coordinator 
 Crystal.freeman@sde.ok.gov   (405) 521-3459 
 
 
Emily Hicks, Coordinator  
 Emily.hicks@sde.ok.gov  (405) 521-2820 
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